_______________General Description
The MAX639/MAX640/MAX653 step-down switching
regulators provide high efficiency over a wide range of
load currents, delivering up to 225mA.  A current-limiting
pulse-frequency-modulated (PFM) control scheme gives
the devices the benefits of pulse-width-modulated
(PWM) converters (high efficiency at heavy loads), while
using only 10µA of supply current (vs. 2mA to 10mA for

5V/3.3V/3V/Adjustable, High-Efficiency,
Low IQ, Step-Down DC-DC Converters
_Ordering Information (continued)
________________________________________________________Package Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX640CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX640CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX640C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX640ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX640EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX640MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP
MAX653CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX653CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX653C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX653EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX653ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX653MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP
* Contact factory for dice specifications.
L
DIM
A